
NMAA Boys State Powerlifting Records - TOTAL WEIGHT

*Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

114 LBS 5A  Gio Velasquez Manzano 805* 2024
4A  Ethan Billey Kirtland Central 675 2024

A-3A  Gerardo Bustillos Jal 670 2024

123 LBS 5A  Matthew Castillo Roswell 920* 2024
4A  Caleb Adams Shiprock 805 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barerra Legacy 850 2023

132 LBS 5A  Emmanuel Shepard Cleveland 1045* 2024
4A  Josiah Chacon Silver 900 2023

A-3A  Nico Ulibarri West Las Vegas 880 2024
A-3A  Aiden Stauffer Quemado 880 2024

148 LBS 5A  Isaiah Sanchez Rio Rancho 1135* 2023
4A  Ramiro Gonzalez Lovington 995 2024
4A  Lazarus Fitts Portales 995 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barrera Legacy Academy 1095 2024

165 LBS 5A  Ethan Montoya Sandia 1220* 2024
4A  Ezekiel Morales Silver 1085 2023

A-3A  Marcus Tapia West Las Vegas 1125 2024

181 LBS 5A  Theo Lechman Volcano Vista 1250* 2023
4A  Amiri Mumba Highland 1210 2024

A-3A  Jerry Archuleta Clayton 1160 2024

198 LBS 5A  Kevin Cuomo Eldorado 1435* 2024
4A  Luis Ortiz Goddard 1200 2024

A-3A  Noah Rush Oak Grove 1205 2023

220 LBS 5A  Ben Linfoot Cleveland 1350* 2024
4A  Leonardo Tarango Rubio Lovington 1265 2024
4A  Jesus Olvera Deming 1265 2024

A-3A  Noah Rush Oak Grove Classical Academy 1280 2024

242 LBS 5A  Angel Tuton Las Cruces 1345* 2024
5A  Rusty Davidson Alamogordo 1345* 2024
4A  Elijah Duran Valencia 1285 2024

A-3A  Ignacio Pinon Hatch Valley 1265 2024

275 LBS 5A  Jose Onteveros Rio Rancho 1365* 2024
4A  Leandro Salazar Española Valley 1325 2024

A-3A  Orlando Romero Robertson 1340 2024

308 LBS 5A  Jase Smith Rio Rancho 1370* 2023
4A  Daniel Wall Lovington 1340 2023

A-3A  Ryan Timberlake Texico 1225 2024
A-3A  Samuel McCargish NMMI 1225 2024

SHW 5A  Jeremiah Johnson Clovis 1390* 2024
4A  Ezra Hensley Deming 1315 2024

A-3A  Juan Polino Hatch Valley 1195 2024



NMAA Boys State Powerlifting Records - SQUAT

*Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

114 LBS 5A  Kristian Miller Organ Mountain 315* 2023
5A  Gio Velasquez Manzano 315* 2024
4A  Ethan Billey Kirtland Central 235 2024

A-3A  Gerardo Bustillos Jal 230 2024

123 LBS 5A  Matthew Castillo Roswell 325* 2024
5A  Kristian Manuel Organ Mountain 325* 2024
4A  Peyton Hooks Lovington 265 2022
4A  Caleb Adams Shiprock 265 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barerra Legacy 275 2023

132 LBS 5A Joshua Franzen Manzano 385* 2024
4A  Josiah Chacon Silver 315 2023

A-3A  Adi Garcia Texico 335 2024

148 LBS 5A  Devin Weitz Sandia 435* 2024
4A  Ramiro Gonzalez Lovington 360 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barrera Legacy Academy 405 2024

165 LBS 5A  Ethan Montoya Sandia 485* 2024
4A  Camon Ochoa Lovington 405 2024

A-3A  Eric Harington Cobre 415 2024

181 LBS 5A  Theodore Lechman Volcano Vista 475* 2024
4A  Ivander Wilson Belen 440 2024

A-3A  Layton Gillis Hatch Valley 415 2023
A-3A  Makiao Lasalle Tularosa 415 2024

198 LBS 5A  Kevin Cuomo Eldorado 525* 2024
4A  Luis Ortiz Goddard 455 2024

A-3A  Joel Stapleton Oak Grove 395 2023
A-3A  Evan Byers Hot Springs 395 2024

220 LBS 5A  Ben Linfoot Cleveland 535* 2024
4A  Jesus Olvera Deming 495 2024

A-3A  Isaiah Ortiz West Las Vegas 460 2023
A-3A  Matthias Duran St. Michaels 460 2024

242 LBS 5A  Daniel Regalado Centennial 545* 2024
4A  Ian Ortiz Deming 470 2023

A-3A  Ignacio Pinon Hatch Valley 515 2024

275 LBS 5A  Jose Onteveros Rio Rancho 505 2024
4A  Ronnie Jim Gallup 500 2022

A-3A  Orlando Romero Robertson 530* 2024

308 LBS 5A  Jase Smith Rio Rancho 550* 2023
4A  Daniel Wall Lovington 500 2023

A-3A  Ryan Timberlake Texico 475 2024

SHW 5A  Jeremiah Johnson Clovis 530* 2024
4A  Ezra Hensley Deming 500 2024

A-3A  Juan Polino Hatch Valley 495 2024



NMAA Boys State Powerlifting Records - BENCH PRESS

*Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

114 LBS 5A  Brandon Jimenez Cleveland 170* 2024
4A  Josh Barajas Bernalillo 135 2023
4A  Ethan Billey Kirtland Central 135 2024

A-3A  Kani Mathis Tularosa 145 2024

123 LBS 5A  Amarante Marrujo Roswell 195* 2023
5A  Jacob Andrada Eldorado 195* 2024
4A  Caleb Adams Shiprock 190 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barerra Legacy 180 2023
A-3A  Nico Ulibarri West Las Vegas 180 2023

132 LBS 5A  Josh Franzen Manzano 250* 2024
4A  Josiah Chacon Silver 220 2023

A-3A  Nico Ulibarri West Las Vegas 215 2024

148 LBS 5A  Antonio Urioste Santa Fe 290* 2023
5A  Brandon Pingao Cleveland 290* 2024
4A  Jayden Garza Lovington 235 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barrera Legacy Academy 235 2024

165 LBS 5A  Ash Alvarado Cibola 275* 2024
4A  Ezekiel Morales Silver 270 2023

A-3A  Daniel Romero Santa Rosa 265 2024

181 LBS 5A  Lucas Lucero Rio Rancho 285 2022
5A  Theo Lechman Volcano Vista 285 2023
4A  Amiri Mumba Highland 310* 2024
4A Diego Molinar Bernalillo 310* 2024

A-3A  Jerry Archuleta Clayton 295 2024

198 LBS 5A  Kevin Cuomo Eldorado 365* 2024
4A  Luis Ortiz Goddard 270 2024
4A  Gary Chavez Grants 270 2024

A-3A  Evan Byers Hot Springs 315 2024

220 LBS 5A  Kevin Cuomo Eldorado 325* 2023
5A  Ben Linfoot Cleveland 325* 2024
4A  Leonardo Tarango Rubio Lovington 285 2024

A-3A  Matthias Duran St. Michaels 325* 2024

242 LBS 5A  Angel Tuton Las Cruces 350* 2024
4A  Ezekiel Guzman Lovington 295 2023
4A  Elijah Duran Valencia 295 2024

A-3A  Derek Shuller Cobre 290 2024

275 LBS 5A  Dominic Spalliero Sandia 305 2023
5A  Jose Onteveros Rio Rancho 305 2024
4A  Leandro Salazar Española Valley 385* 2024

A-3A  Dayton Yazzie Navajo Prep 315 2023

308 LBS 5A  Samuel Madrid Cleveland 340* 2024
4A  Leandro Salazar Espanola Valley 320 2022

A-3A  Samuel McCargish NMMI 260 2024
A-3A  Ryan Timberlake Texico 260 2024

SHW 5A  Jeremiah Johnson Clovis 335* 2024
4A  Taedon Gibson Valencia 315 2024

A-3A  Nathan Lucero Clayton 295 2023



NMAA Boys State Powerlifting Records - DEADLIFT
*Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

114 LBS 5A  Matthew Castillo Roswell 355* 2023
4A  Ethan Billey Kirtland Central 305 2024

A-3A  John Roybal Cobre 320 2024

123 LBS 5A  Matthew Castillo Roswell 405* 2024
4A  Caleb Adams Shiprock 350 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barerra Legacy 395 2023

132 LBS 5A  Emmanuel Shepard Cleveland 460* 2024
4A  David Llanez Bernalillo 405 2023

A-3A  Izaiah Kneitz Logan 390 2024

148 LBS 5A  Isaiah Sanchez Rio Rancho 495* 2023
5A  Gianni Black Sandia 495* 2024
4A  Lazarus Fitts Portales 470 2024

A-3A  Corbin Barrera Legacy Academy 455 2024

165 LBS 5A  Marl Xyrone Cornelio Cleveland 510* 2023
4A  Ryan Wieser Lovington 500 2024

A-3A  Frank Angel Hatch Valley 470 2024

181 LBS 5A  Jamari Phillips-Woods West Mesa 515* 2024
4A  Amiri Mumba Highland 495 2024

A-3A  Derick Ramirez Cobre 480 2024

198 LBS 5A  Eric Manicke La Cueva 555* 2023
4A  Edwardo Jose Martinez Espanola Valley 480 2023
4A  Osmar Abrego Lovington 480 2024

A-3A  Noah Rush Oak Grove 535 2023

220 LBS 5A  Kaiden Gibbs Cleveland 570* 2024
4A  Leonardo Tarango Rubio Lovington 545 2024

A-3A  NOAH RUSH Oak Grove Classical Academy 565 2024

242 LBS 5A  Rusty Davidson Alamogordo 550 2024
4A  Elijah Duran Valencia 555* 2024

A-3A  Derek Shuller Cobre 540 2024

275 LBS 5A  Jose Onteveros Rio Rancho 555* 2024
4A  Jaylon Begay Shiprock 525 2023

A-3A  Dayton Yazzie Navajo Prep 510 2023

308 LBS 5A  Jose Zapian Rio Rancho 530 2023
4A  Bryan Almeida Española Valley 550* 2024

A-3A  Samuel McCargish NMMI 520 2024

SHW 5A  Jeremiah Johnson Clovis 525 2024
4A  Josiah Howard Miyamura 555* 2024

A-3A  Nick West Hot Springs 480 2024


